After the Target Group has achieved the Profit Guarantee, the Company may, at its option, repay the
Promissory Note in whole or in part (in multiples of HK$�,000,000) by giving a prior written notice
to the Vendor, commencing from the date after the Profit Guarantee has been achieved up to the date
immediately prior to the maturity date of the Promissory Note. There will not be any premium or
discount to the payment obligations under the Promissory Note for any early repayment.

- 9 -

Assignment

After the Target Group has achieved the Profit Guarantee, the Promissory Note may be transferred
or assigned by the holder of the Promissory Note to any party (other than a connected person of the
Company) in integral multiples of HK$�,000,000.

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement and before Completion; (ii) immediately after Completion and the allotment and issue
of the Consideration Shares:

  Immediately after
 As at the date of this Completion and the
 announcement and allotment and issue of
Shareholders before Completion the Consideration Shares
 Number  Approx.  Number  Approx.
 of Shares  %  of Shares  %

Starryland Profits Limited Note � 346,404,682  25.09  346,404,682  20.07
Mr. Lau Kim Hung, Jack Note � 4,483,200  0.32  4,483,200  0.26
Ms. Chan Yiu Kan Katie Note � �,480,000  0.��  �,480,000  0.09
Other associates �5,848,532  �.�5  �5,848,532  0.92

Starryland and its concert parties
 and associates 368,2�6,4�4  26.67  368,2�6,4�4  2�.34

Director
Mr. Yuan Shengjun Note 2 �4,804,800  �.07  �4,804,800  0.86

Vendor –  –  345,000,000  �9.99
Public 997,774,442  72.26  997,774,442  57.8�

Total �,380,795,656  �00.00  �,725,795,656  �00.00

Notes:

�. Starryland Profits Limited (“Starryland”) is wholly and beneficially owned by Mr. Lau Kim Hung, Jack
(“Mr. Lau”). Starryland beneficially owns 346,404,682 Shares. Under the SFO, Mr. Lau is deemed to be
interested in 346,404,682 Shares. Mr. Lau also beneficially owns 4,483,200 Shares.

Ms. Chan Yiu Kan Katie (“Ms. Chan”), the wife of Mr. Lau, is deemed to be interested in their respective
shareholding in the Company under the SFO.

2. Mr. Yuan Shengjun is an executive Director, chairman and chief executive officer of the Company.

- �0 -

INFORMATION ON THE TARGET GROUP